
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
18L 
49 
43 
53 
52 
18 
16 
93 

023 
5 

Name 
Paul Fairchild 
Paul Gassen 
Norm Benson 
Shawn Fisher 
Dale Shoemaker 
Bobby Beyer 
Kayla Etherington 
Gary Murph 
Matt  Snow (Sunday) 
Mike Bachman 

Class 
GT1 

ITE 

T2 

STL 

STU 

HP 

STU 

FP 

ITC 

HP 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
1:54.774 
1:56.478 
2:01.071 
2:01.068 
2:04.376 
2:09.074 
2:14.174 
2:16.166 
2:18.819 
2:18.300 

Make 
Lamborghini Huracan  
1998 Ford Mustang Cobra 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2008 Mazda RX8 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2008 Toyota Yaris 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1970 Opel GT 
1977 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1960 Sprite MKI 

Hometown 
San Tan Valley, AZ 
Fallbrook, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
 Las Vegas, NV 
Henderson, NV 
Silverado, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Bellflower, CA 
Hemet, CA 
San Jose, CA 

Member # 
55916 
387638 
510588 
491445 
357876 
437336 
355962 
124025 

30934 

Sponsor 
The Fairchild Co. 
C o n t ro l s  &  En g in e e r in g  
L e v e l 3  W i n e s / V e r a c i t y  R a c i n g  

DaleSpin Racing 
Puro l/T RD /ErrorB eep 
EZ Racing 
Wife 

H u f fa k e r  E n g / A M A C -F o x  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:20:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox 

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.911 

Avg. Speed 

83.851 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.774 

Best Speed 

87.197 

Best Lap by 

18L - Paul Fairchild 

 

Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event 

Group 2 EP/HP/STL/B-Spec/T4/ITA-B-C 

Race Sunday Group 2 & 4 OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:08:04 

#18 CW 2.780 miles 

5/1/2022 12:05 

 CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/
TRACK EVENT

APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK


