



**CAL CLUB REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL/
TRACK EVENT
APRIL 30-MAY 1, 2022
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK**



Cal Club Regional/Divisional/Track Event

Sorted on Laps

Group 2 EP/HP/STL/B-Spec/T4/ITA-B-C

#18 CW 2.780 miles

Race Sunday Group 2 & 4 OFFICIAL

5/1/2022 12:05

Race started at 12:08:04

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #	Sponsor
1	1	18L	Paul Fairchild	GT1	16	1:54.774	Lamborghini Huracan	San Tan Valley, AZ	55916	The Fairchild Co.
2	1	49	Paul Gassen	ITE	16	1:56.478	1998 Ford Mustang Cobra	Fallbrook, CA	387638	Controls & Engineer
3	1	43	Norm Benson	T2	16	2:01.071	2012 Ford Mustang GT	Paso Robles, CA	510588	Level 3 Wines/Verac
4	1	53	Shawn Fisher	STL	16	2:01.068	2008 Mazda RX8	Las Vegas, NV	491445	
5	1	52	Dale Shoemaker	STU	16	2:04.376	2007 Mazda MX5	Henderson, NV	357876	DaleSpin Racing
6	1	18	Bobby Beyer	HP	15	2:09.074	2008 Toyota Yaris	Silverado, CA	437336	Puro/TRD/ErrorBeej
7	2	16	Kayla Etherington	STU	14	2:14.174	2004 Mazda Miata	Henderson, NV	355962	EZ Racing
8	1	93	Gary Murph	FP	14	2:16.166	1970 Opel GT	Bellflower, CA	124025	Wife
9	1	023	Matt Snow (Sunday)	ITC	14	2:18.819	1977 Volkswagen Rabbit	Hemet, CA		
10	2	5	Mike Bachman	HP	13	2:18.300	1960 Sprite MKI	San Jose, CA	30934	Huffaker Eng/AMAC

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
5.911	83.851	1:54.774	87.197	18L - Paul Fairchild

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson

Chairman SOM: Barbara Knox

Sanctions#22-R-57238; #22-TERG-57239

Printed: 5/3/2022 10:20:33 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club